FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 FEB 1 3 2001	03-07-2001 101628694	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
2.12 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	- Cooding Market Sylves Sylves		
New	Assignment Security	/ Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License X Change	of Name Amendment To The		
Document ID#	Artica Resear	of Name Amendment To The Is Of Incorporation Of ch Medical Inc. (Attached)		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Govern (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	emment Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Research Medica	1, Inc.	04/ 14 / 97		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Baxter Research	Medical, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic			
ddress (line 1) One Baxter Parkway representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Deerfield	Illinois	60015		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
1/06/2001 #AHMED1 00000117 501225 5226 2 FC:581 40.00 EH	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be reco			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address			
		Area Code and Telephone	Number 949-250-6878	
Name [JAMES, John Christopher,	CONDINO, Debra D., GI	UCK, Peter J., and	
	VINITSKAYA, Lena I. all o EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC	of:		
Address (line i)	EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES LLC			
Address (line 2)	One Edwards Way			
Address (line 3)	Irvine, California 92614	•		
Address (line 4)	United States			
L	onited States			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveya	nce document # 1	
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent Numb	per(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Pat	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).	
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
	J L	5,226,427		
	7			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the par	ent application was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
•		PCT PCT	PCT	
	Sall C. Ammilantina Strandau	PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.				
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total	number of properties invo	lved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFI	8 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	f Payment: Enclos			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
•		posit Account Number:	# 501225	
	Au	thorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes X No	
Statement an	d Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
		ginal document. Charges (o deposit account are authorized, as	
inaicate	d herein.	/// <i>/</i>	— /	
John Chr	istopher James	Mus James	Feb. 13, 2001	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0467

7118020003

Staty of Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I Hereby cartify that the foregoing hat been filled and approved on the Striday of Texts of In the office of this Division and hateby fisure

FEB 1 3 2001 AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
OF

CO#047935

'97 APR 28 40:33

Korla T. Woods Division Director

RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC. a Utah corporation

Pursuant to Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act, as amended, Research Medical Inc. hereby submits the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Research Medical, Inc.

SECOND:

Article I to the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Baxter Research Medical, Inc.

THIRD:

The above amendment was unanimously adopted by consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of April 14, 1997.

FOURTH:

The number of shares outstanding and entitled to a vote at the time of the adoption of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was 100 shares of Common Stock. All shares issued and outstanding of Common Stock were voted in favor of the Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation. The vote was sufficient for approval of such Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

RESEARCH MEDICAL, INC.

By:

Jay P. Wertheim, Secretary

c:\files\gen\rmiaramd.doc

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/13/2001 REEL: 011541 FRAME: 0468